
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1332
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012
COMMON PRICE OF INDUSTRIAL GAS
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to introduce common price for industrial gas in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the major consumers of industrial gas in the country vis-a-vis other countries of the world?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) There is no such proposal for sale of natural gas for industrial purposes at common price.

(b) Doesn't arise in view of (a)

(c) Based on the information provided by GAIL, the details of major consumers of natural gas in India vis-a-vis some of the other countries in the world is annexed.
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